Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 g
iv

10	 9	 8	 7	 6 10	 9	 8           7
1 6
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
CND
PRODUCT
CODE
1J
STYLE
1J, 2A
2B
CIRCUIT SYMBOL TERM. STYLE TAPING*
TD, TE, BK
*Please see ”PACKAGING”
`Blank`: Standard common type
V: Reserve common type
Y: side electrode type
`Blank`: concave
K: convex
10
NO. OF
TERMINALS
V K T
TERMINATION
SURFACE
MATERIAL
T: Sn
(L: Sn/Pb)
TD J
TOLERANCE
J: (±5%)
1	 Protective coating
2	 Resistive Film
3	 Inner electrode
4	 Outer Electrode
5	 Ceramic substrate
STRUCTURE
NomINAL
Resistance
3 digits
103
NE
TW
OR
KS
(P
AS
SI
VE
 C
OM
PO
NE
NT
S)
* For resistors operated at an ambient temperature of +70°C or above, the power rating shall be derated.
Please note that network resistors generate higher heat rather than single flat chip resistors even under rated power output. A few cross talks will happen in network resistors.
Design the circuit taking the effect by the cross talks into consideration as very low voltage will occur to the resistor elements that don´t pass current by the voltage drop in common electrode if current flows to the common electrodes.
a Convex types: marking on common pins     b Concave types: marking on pin 1 & 6
	 0302 (2 x 02015)	 CNZ 1H 2N	 0.80 ± 0.1	 0.6 ± 0.1	 0.15 ± 0.1	 0.15 ± 0.1	 	 0.3 ± 0.10	 	 	 (0.5)
	 0604 (2 x 02015)	 CNZ 1H 4N	 1.40 ± 0.1	 0.6 ± 0.08	 0.1 ± 0.08	 0.2 ± 0.08	 	 0.2 ± 0.10
 –                     –
	 	 (0.4)
	 0404 (2 x 0402)	 CNZ 1E 2			   0.2 ± 0.1	 	 0.35 ± 0.1	 0.3 ± 0.10	 0.3 ± 0.1	 0.07 ± 0.05	 (0.5)
	 0404 (2 x 0402)	 CNZ 1E 2 K
1.00 ± 0.1
		  0.15 ± 0.1	 0.25 ± 0.1		  0.33 ± 0.10	       _	 0.17 ± 0.05	 (0.65)
	 0804 (4 x 0402)	 CNZ 1E 4		  1.0 ± 0.1	 0.2 ± 0.1	 	 0.45 ± 0.1	 0.3 ± 0.10	 0.3 ± 0.1       0.07 ± 0.05
	 0804 (4 x 0402)	 CNZ 1E 4 K
2.00 ± 0.1
	 	 0.15 ± 0.1	 0.25 ± 0.2	 0.35 ± 0.1	 0.3 ± 0.15	 	 0.15 ± 0.1	 (0.5)
	 1506 (8 x 0602)	 CNZ 1F 8 K 	 3.80 ± 0.1	 1.6 ± 0.1	 0.3 ± 0.1	 0.3 ± 0.1	 0.45 ± 0.1	 0.3 ± 0.10	         –               (0.15)
	 0606 (2 x 0603)	 CNZ 1J 2 K	 1.60 ± 0.15	 1.6 ± 0.15
0.25 ± 0.1	 0.5 ± 0.1	 0.6 ± 0.15